Qo the PHonorable, the Fudges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on.. FRIDAY. e th

MINETEENTH . .day of SEPTEMBER . . 19 86 ,£10:30

o'clock. ™+ M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsbusg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where 1 sold the same to MARY A. WALLICK

\$10'50&00) e e Dollars

............. ~ .....being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs. . SEE. ATTACHED

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers




SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.yS. ROBERT A. & CAROLINE BALAZDL

NO. _1331 of 1985  gp  DATE OF SALE: 919/96

ND . 29 70f 1936 ED

Bid Price ’ _ $ 17, 100.00 -
Poundage : A0, 00

Transfer Taxes 20200

Total Needed to Purchase
Amount Paid Down
Balance Heeded to Purchase

EXPENSES: -

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs § 123.3%5

‘ FPoundage ML

Press-Enterprise o

Henry Printing —

Salicitor ‘ :

Columbia County Prothonotary

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes

State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office

State Treasurer
Other: Loin Certificate

Herwick S ewer

TOTAL EXPENSES

Total Needed to Purchase
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder
Total to Second Lien Holder

§ 10,504,00

1,050.70
9,030 E0
$ 325.35
0BT qg?«
21.60 LI
EISDNOTS; v

D .
— 12,00 7 U5

13.50 b—cé
207 .00 LR A

32770 —
.00 g2g Ygbx
2,00 —~

520,85 %
$TITTILS0
$
$6,913.75
200,00

ST AISCTS %Y

$1,312.75 1%
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_ SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

R R
Fairway Consumer Discount ¢o.

¥S. Robert A, Balazs & Caroline Balazs

XG. 29 of 1986~ .

DATE OF SALE{’T"

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: & .~

Docket & Levy -
Service
Mailihg
Aocvertising, Sale Bilis & Newspapers
Fbsting Handbills
" Mileage
Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriff's Deed
Distribution

Other Copvwork

Press-tntierprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
Solicitor's Services

: ¢

TOTAL .

PROTHONOTARY: Liens List
Deed Kotarization
- Dther
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork
Deed
Ciher

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 86
School Texes, DistrictibBwk. area .

Delinguent Texes, 1985 , 18 , 16

. BJNICIPAL REKXTS.

Sewer - MBunicipality Boro- Berwick

Water - HMunicipality

SURCHARGE FEE: ([Stete Treasurer)

KiSCELLAREOUS:

Lien Certificate

TOTAL

-
<
=
o
;

,_
]
b

1€
o
L

—i
[V

< 14.00

$ 123.33

§ 287.72

£ 15,00

$ 102,49

£ 18.50

196. 88

852.70

§ 382,07

N an
L
I~
@
o v)
o

i
]
)
[as]

$1373.50



Fairway Consumer Discount

1. SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

éé; YS. Rﬂbert A, Balazs & Caroline Balars
KO. 29 of 1986 - S
DATE OF SALE: -
SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: & .
Docket & levy - $ 14,00
Service 18.00
Mziling ' 16.35
tdvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers 9,00
- Posting Handbills a.00
Mileage _ 1§.00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale 14 .00
Sherif{'s Deed ' 10,00
Distribution g.00 o+
Jther __Copywork 6. 00
TOTAL . - e .. & 123,35
“Press-Enterprise, Inc. $ 206,12
Henrie Printing 51,60
Soljcitor's Services 30.00
TOTAL . e e - . .S 287.72
PROTHONOTARY: Liens Lis® $__10.00
Deed Kotarization 5. 00
Other :
_ : S TOTAL e« - . .5 15.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork s 5.00
' - Deed 13.50
ther
_ TOTAL . . - £ 18.50
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ’
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 86 $ 102.49
School Taxes, DistrictBwk. area , 1986 194,88
Delinguent Texes, 1885 , 18 , 18 {(Total Kmts.) 82_.70
TOTA - v . $ 382,07
 BUNICIPAL RERTS: .
SEHE?“ - HU”iCipa]?ty _BorQ'Berwick N 19 86 S 540,86
Water - Municipalitly , 18
_ TOTAL . S 540.86
SURCHARGE FEE: (Stzte Treasurer) g 4.00
MISCELLANEQUS: Lien Certificate $ 2.00
' TOTAL s  2.00
TOTAL COSTS §1373.50
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SHERTFF'S SALE
FIMAL COST SHEET
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OFFICE QOF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BaX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

SCTOBER 2, 1986

FHONE:
Fi7-7B4=-19591

PRESS-ENTZRPRISE, INC.
P.O. DBOX 745
RLOOMS3URG, PA. 17815
ATT: SUSAMN SHOTWELL

Dear Sue;
Fnclosed are 2 checks for the advertisment of the Hidlay ©€il sale
($690.50) and for the Balazs sale ($206.12). If vou have any gquestions

please feel free to our office.

csB’
Enc.2 Sincerely,

Connie Breech, Deputy



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMELA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0, BOX 380 FHEONE!
BLODOMEBURE, PA. 17815 FI7-7E4-199]

OCTOBER 2, 1986
GARY . NORTON,ESQ.
238 MARKET S57.
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815
Dear Gary:
Enclosed is the check in the amount of § 7,413.75 from the procedes

of the Balazsg Sheriff Sale held on 9/19/86. If you have any guestions
plaese feel free to contact our office.

cS3
Enc. Sincerely,

Connie Breech,




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOWSE - P. 0. BOX 320 PHONE:
SLOOMSELIRG, PA. 17815 F17-7B4=-1991

QCTOBER 2, 1986

OFFICE OF FAIR, DEPT. OF WELIFARE
F.O. BOX 8016
SARRISBURG, PA, 17105

Dear Sir/Madam;

On September 19, 1986 our office held a Sheriff's Sale on the
property of Robert A. and Caroline D. Balazs located at 216 Iron St.
Berwick, Pa. The Dept. of Public Welfare was listed as a junior lien
holder on the property. After satisfing the first lien holders judgment
we had a balance of $ 1,312.75 for which I am forwarding to you at this
time, If you have any questions concerning this matter please feel
free to contact ocur office.

CSB
Enc. Sincerely,

Connie Breech, Degpty

il
F

T gl raty g MO




L FRI-

3 7
o g . pafE BILL ti
SLABERWICK BOROUGH fon COLUMBIA COUNTY - | 03701/ 86 g 0165
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT TR Ao BE L PENALTY
CONNIE €, GINGHER COUNTY R.E. 1840} 22.00 29,67 40,48 44,53
120 R EAST 3IRD ST. TWP/BORO R.E.[ =~ }30.00 54410 55.20 57,96
BERWICK, PA. 18803 e
HOURS wED 9:00 T7 12:00 MON,- .
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 T0 § TN
FRI % TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT . THECISCOUNT & THE PENALTY L 9277 95,68 102.4%-
PONE 717-752-7442 ONLY Fonoum comBBE. I ST AN S
OR BEFORE 631 wm_uo.nm AFTER
wm.,;r: pqvmo“.mmicmmoygoz THIS. T.AX RETURNED
" o COUNTY 10% TWP/BORO 5% TO COURT HOUSE
A BALAZS, ROBERT A & CAROLINE D sccrne. 16031 oo | ANUARY 23, 1987
o 214 [RON ST . o parce. - 04a3-4=31
T BERWICK, -PA 17821 PARTIAL 7 . o0
: L-38X123 .x..:___ L. 140 -
BUILLINGS ua:d\wom
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE. mmémzmu WITH YOUR PAYWENT : nm_.m.o Y :
.35.@; . . b . . BLNG
STRHGIEE BERWICK . momoch mmmahnxznmmr S CHOOL cnm«mﬂnﬂ _ON\oaxmo | 00166
- MAKE CHECKS PAYABLETO:: - - DESCRIFTION - ASSESSMENT | "MILLS 1™ rssmwoounr = 1 ¥agp INGL PENALTY
{7 CONNTIE ‘Cu GINGHER _v_mnxoor R mtx< . Amao“o~.oc 192,94 196.88 206.72
- 120 R EAST 3RD ST. - P el R A L B
.mmsznx\ PA Amaou .
_:w”xgamzmo o oo 10 AN 00 zoz\ R —
T TTUE, THUR & FRT 9 TO 5 o
9 TQO 7-DURING chnoE:. Emoaaocz;émnmz»ﬁ 192494 196.88 206.72
CPHONE 717-752-7442 ONLY %mﬁmﬁMﬁ%mmm_x - ALG, T %%am\\\ MDY,
N ) : 3 ; CA PEFORE OR BEFOR AFTER
2 BENALTY >4§oaa4omﬁgﬂaz “FHIS TAX RETURNED
SCHOOL  5%- TO COURT HOUSE
BALAZS, ROBERT A & m»xorﬁzm c Lacorme. Qooud JANUARY. 23, 1987
214 IRON ST paRCEL - - U o m blug
 BERWICK., PA Awmmu PARTIAL -~ - e _
| L L-38%123 T 140 o
o BUILDINGS 1,700
PR R e TAIS TAX NOTIZE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYNENT REEDBY
” . TOTAL ._ PRI
R o i o A TR




SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Court House - .
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
ATTENTION: CONNIE BRFECH

DED‘-\.CH AND MML W{TH \'OUR CHECK YOUR CRNC ELLED CHECK S YOUR REC;—_IF"
'ACCOU'NTS PAYABLE 20 DAYS FROM STATEMENT DATE,

SHERIFF'S SALE- August 28, 1986 Property located at 216 Iron St.
Berwick, Pa. and_owned by Robert_Balazs. The sewer rental bill

is as follows*

#3831 MAR,APR,MAY 1986  § 470.86

JUN JUL, AUG 1946 .+ 70.00
Sl : B "B40.86
Please make check payableﬁto BORDUGH OF BERWICK along with the
new oweners name and address and the date of the transfzr.

P 1
vooe
- - n.’

'SHRISTOPHER KLINGER
Chlef Sewer Rental Clerk
_ o 'd

DATE PAID PAID BY CHECK suD




HEMRY GREENWALD
COUMSEL TO THEFIRM

HARCH D ROSENM
JOSEPH J. 3AVITZ
PERAY J. BHERTZ
ELWGEME ROTH

HARRY R. HISCOX
a0 E. KOFF
DANIEL G. FLANNERY
MARSHALL S. JACOBSON
MURRAY LUFBERG
BRUCE C. ROSENTHAL
DONALD M. BROBST
PALILA G. BREGMAN
JOSEPHL PERSICO
HOWARD M. LEVINSON
ALAN 5. HOLLANDER
JOMN G WHELLEY, JR.

LAW OFFICES
ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
. 15 SOUTHFRAMNKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PENNESYLVANIA 18711

TELEFHONE
F17-826-5600

TELECOPIER
717 A26-5640

NIRFCT DIAL

7178z 5632

September 11, 1986

Sheriff of Columbla County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Robert A. Balazs
and Caroline D. Balazs
No. 1331 of 1985
Execution Docket 29 of 1986

Dear Sheriff:

GARRY 3. TARDLI
RICHARD A RUSEC
JAMES P VALENTINE
MARK &, AN LOON

LEE 5. PIATT

GOAOTHY LANGE MOYER
GAvID B. HISCOX

EDWARD A. MONSKY
WILLIAM L HIGGS
MICHAEL 7. SAVITSKY
MARK F McNEALIS
THOMAS H. DINKELACKER
AICHARD P ROGERS
AAYMOMD £ WENDOLOWSKI]
ROBERT D. SCHAUB
JAMESE JOSEPH
LAUREN A ZACCARELLE
RICHARE M. FERGUSON
ROBERT M. DANENBERG

Please recall that a Writ of Execution was filed in the above—captioned
matter in your office on May 13, 1986. At that time, I provided you with a

figure for principal, interest, late charges and attorney's commission of

$6,124.55 as of that date. Please be advised that as of the Sheriff's Sale
scheduled for September 19, 1986, there will be outstanding $6,%913.75, which
sum we will be seeking pursuant to the authorization in the Writ which requires
the payment of all "costs of suit and money hereafter expended. . . ." by the

Plaintiff.
Please note your records accerdingly. Thank you.

Sincerely,

A l L E"\..—" -

Yt

GARRY S. TAROLI
GS5T:bh

cc: Gary E. Norton, Esquire
Melvin Warshal



c[,aw Of/&‘ced

BECKLEY AND DICKSON
208 E. SECOND STREET
BERWICE, BPA 18603

(717} 759-5814

WILLIAM 5. BECKLEY (Retired)
DAVID C. DICKSON, Ir,

September 9, 1986

John R, Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:
Re: Fairway Consumer Discount Company

- vs. Robert A. and Caroline D. Balazs
' Execution No. 29 of 1986

This sale had been scheduled for 8/28/86.

T now understand and believe that the Sale has been continued
to September 19, 1986 at 10:30 o'clock A.M.

If that is a correct date and time of the sale, please confirm
by signing and returning a copy of this letter. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

pavid C. Dickson, Jr.

NDCD :nb

The Sale is scheduled for
September 19, 1986 at 10:30 A.M.

SHERIFF



LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date 7/10/86

This is to cextify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the proaertv
1isted below, as of December 31, 1935 , in' Berwick Borough
are as follows:

Owvmer ox Reputed Ovmer: Robert A, & Caroline D. Balazs

Former Owner:

Parcel No. 04.3-4-31 "~~~ " " _Deed & Page__ 297-226
Description =~~~
"YEAR " . COUNTY ° ~ ~ TAX DISTRICT ~ SCHOQL - T TOTAL
1985 | ' ' - ‘ 72,70 1 72 70

TCB FEE S 10,00

TOTAL Js 82 70
The above flgures represent the amounts due dqung the
month of ' September - .19 86
Requested by: ~ John Adler, Sheriff
Fee $2.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM RBUREAU

Director Cj T



State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 86

Beverly J, Michael
I, Erankx<Beihtinw Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Robert A, Balazs and Caroline D, Balazs

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

$3.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and

scal of office this 26th day of August

A.D., 1086.

!

SR et f~ ) 2o 4 i RECORDER

L
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REAL ESTATE MORTGAQE i
MORTGAGE, msda thit Sth day of MAY 1987 by and batween
ROBERT A, PALAZS AND CAROLINE D, BALAZS, his wife IMOATGAGORS)

pnd FAIAWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, s Ps, Corp. {MORTGAGEE), 504 Unjon Strest, Luzarne, Pa.
MORTGAGCRS, on thlr date, have axecuted & nate by tha terms of which morigagors have becoms indabted fo
. mortgages in the sum of 5134326a60 10 ba paid, Including interest, ns apecifled therein, and containing
certaln othar terms and conditions ald of which are spacifically incorporated harsin by reference,

This mortgege and the lien tharsaf shall be security for the dabt evidenced by this note and sll sx!sting and future notes
axacyted by maortgagers in laver of mortgepes; provided, how-vor, that the llen of thls mortgags shall not secura 1hat sum of -

ha unpaid batances af sl notes In sxcens of 18, 500,00

Mprtgagors covenant and warrant that thay have [ull fes simple title to the mortpeged premises; that mortgagers will
pay the abave mentionsd debt sacured by this mortgaga ae required by the iaid note or notss: that the buildings on the
mortgeged pramises shall be kept in good order and repair n3 daterminad by mortgagee, and shall be subjuct to moertgagee’s

"indpection; that said bulldings shall be kepl -insured againgt lost by firs end flood tor the benefit of morigeges, in companies
and amounts satisfactory te mortgagee, with a standard mortgage clause in mortgagee’s faver; and thet mortgagors will pay
any tax, assessment of other govermmantal charge, including watar and sewer rents, assessed agalnsl or imposed upon tha
wid premises, and will deliver to mortgagee receipts itherefor immediately upon damand, In the event mortgagors neglect

" or refuse to pay the charges mentioned abowe, or fall to maintaln tha buildings and improvements as aforementioned,
martgages may do 3o, add the cast thereol 10 the principal debt secured hereby, and collect the same with intersst as part
of 1ha principal debt. Upon the noppayment by morigagors of any inslailment on the data when such installment shatl fall
due, of in the event of a default by mortgagoss in the perlormance of any of tha other obligations of this mortgage or the
nate or notes far which it is security, the entire unpaid belance of sl notes, including interest, shall at the option of the
martgages and without notice become immadiately dur and payable, and foreclosure proceedings may ba breught forthwith
on this mortgsge snd prosecuted te judgment, sxecution and sala for the coflaction of the same, together wilh costs of sult
and attorneys' commission for collection of fiftesn percent [15%] af the toial Indebtednass or Four Hundrad Dollars
1$400.001, whichevar is the largar amount, Any tuch Judgrmant shall bear intarest #1 the applicable rata until the Full amount
due morigagea is actuelly paid, by tha Sherifl or otherwise. Moripagors harebry forevar waiva end ralease all errors in the
proceadings, walve stay af execution, the right of inquisition snd extangion of time of payment, sgres to condamnation of
any proparty lavied on by virtue of any 1uch execution, and waiva all axsmptions from levy end saie of any proparty that
now {5, of hereafter may b, exampted by law.

NOW THEREFGHE, mortgagory, In contideration of the said debf, and to tecure payment thereof, together with el

other sums payable hereander, hereby grant and convay to mortgapes, Hs successore and assigns,
ALL THAT CERTAIN pigce or parcel of land situatad in the Caunty of buewxr, _ Columbia
Commonwaalth of Fennsylvania, and being more specilically describad in tha dards—racorded in the office for the
recarding of desds—cited below, th deseriptions therein contained being by referance incarporatad herein,

Deed Bock MHo._ 297 page 226 situated in _ BERWICK BOROUGH

TOGETHEH with tho bulldings and |mpmwmentl aracted thereon, the appurtanances thersunto balonglnﬂ, and tha
faversions, remainders, rents, itsues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TQ HOLD tha same unta mortgages, tts quccessors and assigns forever.

PROVIDED, however, that if morigagort shall pay to mortgages the entlra dabt as herein set farth, then this mortgages
and the astats hereby pranted and conveyed shall become vold, _

In the svsnt any pravitlon in this mortgege it delermined to be unanforcsable or otherwisa Invelid, such provition shail
be deemed saverable and the ramaining provitions of this mortgage shall be enforced with |uch provition severed or 1

maod|fied by any Court,
WITNESS the dus #xecution hersof tha day snd yesr firit above written,

Signad, smalac nnd. dalivered ’ﬁ"M o i3 "“e‘*-ro ISEAL}

in tha presence of: .
7 _ _&mﬁ;&ﬂ_ﬁdwtssm
T .- W [SEAL}

ISEAL)
COMMOMNWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
. . 55
COUNTY OF LUZERNE
On tha Sth day of HAY 1D.§_l, pefors e, personally sppsarsd the sbove-named
ROBERT A, BALAZS and CAROLINE D, BALAZS RN
gd d
and in due torm of law acknowledged the sbove INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE to ba their . IE) ﬂv‘bl‘alr #.A:@-.
ard doed, snd desired 1hat it be racorded as wch. ‘4 /"Z e "'»ﬁr‘ " \1
- , f ‘ )
WITNESS my hand and teal the day wnd year aforssald. :""l H i iy M
Tha scldress of tha wilhin-named Morigages is Hotary public H &ﬁ” '.M?:‘J! 'N?tlry hgm
E04 Union Sireet, Luzarns, Pa 18708 s '{4’ ,5 *
%-u EiA 5.

mwﬁ';.on‘ il 21, 1509
4 2——&" & ‘-—Abchnlf gf MORTGAGEE '---m...i“ M
ek K'U‘i (VTR /bt




Recorded in Columbia County’
Mtg. Bk. 204, page 754 on

May &, 1981 at 11:16 a.m,

kwk\_w
BILL LY RECORGER
SOLUMIEA GO . Ph,

gumhnhmm&»mm/p
Mar 6 116 MH'8I

MORTGAGE

o

ROBERT A. BALAZS, et ux

-T0 =

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT B

COMPANY

FAIRWAY CONSUHMER DISCOUNT CO.
504 UNION STREET
LUZERNE, PA, 18709

A

<04 nre 755

550




.~ ' PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY - % :~ = "
HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

MORTGAGE i

. jo"’é -/
THIS MORTGAGE. entered inio (his =, day of L
5

by and bewwean _ROBERT A, AND CAROLIN .
thetein “Borrower™), residing at _ZI_LEOMIREEMEEHIMLMWSXLVMM_IM__ .

18 _83

AND

he PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY. [heren "PHFA gt "AGENEY"), a publlc corparatian and government Instrumentality, cranisd
by and ewisling pursusn 1o the Howsing Flnance Agancy Law (35 F.5. Seclion TEB0.101 el 50, B4 amandad, herainaflor referred to as “Act™), having
Ita ptincipat office at 2301 Noeth Frant Sireal, Ciy of Harrishurg. County ol Dauphin, Cammonwealth of Pennzylvanis.

WHEREAS, Barrgwar |8 Indeblad to PHEA b an smount not bo asceed the principal sum of DOLLARS AND 007100
o I

- 1% 4,000.0 — ] Dollers, which indebtodness is avidencad by Borrower's
Nede gdoted this date, (hereln “Mote™, providing for tha payment of Installations of principal and intarest, when roquired purssant o Its terma.

Thrs Morigage is given by the Borrower to FHFA 1o secure any and alt sums loaned by PHFA on behalt of Ihe Borrower pussuant o Ihe
Homeowner's Emerpency Maortgage Adsislance Program, established by Ac1 491 ol 1982, and any subsequent sdmaendments Tha sume segured by
ffus Morigage are ovedenced by a Nota betwaen the parbas, and include the tollawing:

A Allsums advanced by PHF A g satsty delinguant martgage obligations ¢l the Borrower 14 one or mare mostgage lendars halding se¢urity gn
the real property descnbed below.

8. Al sums thal wili be advanced by PHEA in the luture to mainisin such martgags oblipations of tha Borrowser In currant siafus.

C Anyielaled cosis, Pees, taxes or other sapenses advanced on hehall ol the Borrower by PHFA

+ Do Any imiercst owed by Ihe Borrower te PHEA that acerues on the principal sums thal hove baen advanced.

To secure the repaymant of such sums, Borrowor dees hereby mongage, grand and convey ta PHFA the following described raal propeny,
lecated inthe County ol . ___COLUMBIA — . Commonwealth of Panasylvania, which real propoerty has 1he addresa of
_ 216 IRON _STREET, I'ERWICK, PA. 18803 . and |8 deseribed as foliows: Sea Appendic “A”
attachad hergin,

TOGETHIR with atl tha improvernenia now or hereaMer ereciad on the property. and all masaments. rights, appurienancas, renty, royalties:
minal, el nadd gas rghts and prodits, waler, wiler nghls, and walsr slock, and oll hxures now ar herraler atiaghad 1o the propecty, all of which,
inchuling replacements and addilsons thareto, shall bo dearied to be and remam a part of tha properly coverad by this Morigage; and alt of the
lareguing. togeiher with sad proporly and herein referred 10 as tha “Proporty”.

BORTROWER AND PHFA COVEMANT AND AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1 BORNOWERY QONVEMANT, Buriowns Covemants that Borrower is lawfully sinzed of the Proparly hereby conveyed and has the righl to
morign]e Jrant il L‘.-Jng.-v tha Propedty (o PHFA

2 RLOUDIED PAYMLMTIS, Horrowe:'s ubhgahanig make payments of intarest Bndsor principnl on \he srma advanced putsuantialhe lermaof
this bt will e deleloined by PHEA. This diotermination will be mado on the basis ol tformanon submitted 1o PHE A by the Borrower, PHFA
wilt rufily the Botrawer of the Amaount 2un 1o he repaid each inonth toward princrpal and intarest. The Borrewar shall make payments ol principal

oand inirseal ns feguired by e Bftzentn {15100 of each manth .

The ubihgalion af the Boirawer 16 make payments Lo PHFA will Ba delermined by PHFA pursuan 1o the requirgments ol Act 81 0f 1983 and any
Substquenlmasndments. Thoratagquirements are spoeod in the Nate belween the patties and in lhe Delinquent Maortg age Hepayment Agraemont
entered e betwedn Yhe parties 1o s Morigage and the iespectve moiigage lender{a} of tha Barrowes,

In e gvend 1iare 2 more than one Borrower, 1he abligaison of each shak be joint and several.

3. INTERE ST Ewcrpt when olheewise provided i he Mate. or 1he Delinquent Morfgage Fepaymenl Agreemant, Inlerast shall accrus on the
fpms advanced pursuant iohes Marigagae et the rale ol'mrmperccn!{‘}%ppmannum_Suchinlemslshalfonlyaccrugwhonpermllledlodosohw\ct
91 ¢1 1633, of any amendments thercio.

4 DEFAULY. IT Borrowr fails la make limely payments of principal and intrrest 38 requited by this Mortgage, its accempanying Note, or Ihe
Delinguent Mortyage Repaymenat Agreemant, or ifthe Barrower viotates any giher ferm ol (i Mortgagns, its accompanying Note or the Celinguent
Maortgage Bupaymant Agraeme. which violalion is not remedied withina period ol therly (3Q) days, then PHE A may declara thia Mortgage 1o be In
default, and i may accelarate all gulstandsng indebledness. by dectaning alf sums remaiming due undor this Morigage to be lmmediaiely due nnd
payablees dher enlircty (0 such anevant. PHEA may instilute an action of martgage foreclosuie against lhe Borrower, of seeh olhar lgrm ol civil
Action us s determined appropiote by PHEA I s necessary Tor PHEA 1o mshiute such logal action, Barrowet agroes 1hat It will pay all costs and
reasanalia altyeneys lees acludlly incurred by FHF A,

5. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY, Botrowor sha)l maintarn the Froperty secured by this Morigaga in goad repair and
ahalt not commu wasic ar pormut impairment oF doteroralion of 1he Proparty. )

& INEPECTION. FHPA mny make or cause 1o by made roasanable enines upan and inspacihon ol the Properly, provided that PHFA ahalt give
Botrawer nobice prier 1o amy such inspection specibying reasonabls cause tharalor retated 1o PHEA's intarest [0 Ihg FPropany.

¥ TAXLS AND INSUNANCE. The Dorrower agrecs Ihat altreal estate thxes, waler and Iewagecharges, snd olher chargesihet are levied egainst
Ihe prevuscs will e paid in a timely manner, Rnd [hat tha Boorewar will nol permilamyliensof any kind 16 ba placad on the prennses by anylaxing or
Hher mnnsrity. Dorrower further agrees that 1t will maintain adequate labiity ard hazard msurance 1o proloct the Morigage Premisas agamst risk of
lass, And that PHFA wilt be named a3 an addilional morigages on any such policy,

In the evant thal Borrowsr (ads 1o mainlzin adeguate lratulity and harard insurance as requited by thls paragraph, Ihen PHCA may oblaln such
covarage, and o4 its cost Lo the amount awed 101t by the Bortawer,

B INSUNANCEPROCEEDS. | 1hig gwent thal tho preccads of aninsurance elaim are paid to tha Borrowidz, ahd thase proctcds Are nob i bs used
o restore tha prarnises, thon PHFA may claim its right 1o a preportional share of sueh proceeds 1o aolisty any ramaining indabladnoss.

b 347 it G4
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APPENDIX & L

THE ADDRESS OF 214 IRON ST., BERWICK, PA 18503
AND 15 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: o

ALL that certain ler of land sltuate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, . . ;
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit; :

BECINNING at a corner of Lot Ne. 16 in Woodin and Dickson's Addition to the Borough
of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main Highway or Wagon Road from Berwick

to Bloomsburg and the River; thence Southerly along and parallel with Iron Street,

a distance of thirty eight (38) feet to a 12 % foot alley; thence Easterly along said
alley one hundred twenty three {123} feet to an alley; thence Northwardly along said
alley and parallel with Trom Street thirty-eight (38) feet to corner of Lot No. 36;
thence Westerly one hundred twenty-three (123) feer to Iron Street, rhe place of
BEGINNING., This description is intended o cover Lot No. 37,

iT being the pame premises which Daniel DeFipnia and Derothy Ann DeFinnis, his
wife, by their Deed dated March 18, 1948, and recerded in Deed Book Volume 128,
page 378, granted and conveyed unto Robert G, Brittan, Male Grantor herein.
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9. CONDEMMNATION. The procesds of ey awnrd or clalm for datmagan. direct or consequantial, in cannaclion with any condemnallon or gihar
\eking of the Proparty, o part thereal, or tar Conveyance in feu of corndemaation, are heraby asaigned ang ahall be pald 1o PHFA |n an amaunt
sutficlent to satisty any oulstanding Indeblecness owned lo PHEA, .

1. PAEPAYMENT PERMITTED The Borrawer may prepay lhe auma ioaned pursusnl to 1his Morlgage In whole or In part ar any lime whhoul
penally

11. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY; CHIE ON SALE. (I Bl o any part of the Propery or an infareal Iheraln is 10id or transierred by Borrawar
wethout PHFA'S prior wetten gonsom, excluding: {a) tha creation of 1 len or encumbrance subordinale 1o 1his Marigage. (b} the creation of m
Purcnase money security intarest lor hovaohald apphancas. jc} atranslar by devise, dascenl or by operation of few upon (hedeath of & jeint tanani,
ar [d] the grot ol any leasehold interest of thres yoars, or lessinapail of the Fropesty. hist conlaining anoption lopyrchase, PHFA may, at PHEA'Y
eplron, declate 21l \he sums secured by m:a Morlgage lo be immed-n[ery dus and payeble. - SR T

12 REMEDIES CUMULATIVE, All femadras provided bn theg Morigags mre dislinct and curmulalive {o any other right or remady undar |hiy
Mortgaga, Ihe othar foan documenta, s atiordaed by law or #quity, and May ba pxarcised concurrently, independenily or suCCesavively

13 FORBEARANCEBY PHFA NOTAWAIVER. Any lorbearance by PHFAin exercialng any right or remedy hereunder, or olher wise afforded by
appheable law shalf not be 8 wawer gf 2 precloda the axercize of any such right g« reémedy al any appropriate lima.

14, GOVEHMING LAW: SEVERABILITY. Thrs Maorlgage shall be Qoverned by the faws ol the Commanwealth of Pennsylvania. In the avanl that
B0y prowvigion or clause of this Marigage, the Note or The Delinguent Marlgaga Pepaymant Agreement conflicts with applicatile law, such conhicl
shall ned aflect other provisions of ths Morlgane or the Nolg or Ihe Oelinquent Repaymem Agreement which can be given eMecl without the
conflichng provision, and o this und the Brovisiuns ol \he Morigage and Nete and \he Delenguent Moitgage Repayment Agreement are daclared to
be severnhle

15 SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND, The cavenants and agrecinents horgin contained shall bing, and the rights hereunder shallwure te,

“he respechibe sutcessors, adrinlsiraters. enceilors andior assigna of FHFA and Borrows:, X

16 NOTICE. Exceptlar any notice required under apphicable law bo be given in anather manned, fal any nelice to Barrower provided for in this
Morigagr shall be given by MANngG sLch notiee by st class ar regrsiered or cerlifier mail addressed lo Barrower af the Property address o gl such
otwraddress as Borrgwer may designate by natice 1o PHFA s provided harein, and (b} 2hvy notice 1d PHFA shall be grven by lirs clasa or registarad
orLethified iad, return recap requesied, 1o PHFA caddress stated herein or tosuchathar address as PHFA fmay designata by notice \o Barrower as
prowded hovan Any nofres proweded for in this Morigage shall he deemad 1o have bieen given 1o Burrower or PHEA when given In the manner
designated horain,

IN WITHESS WHEREDF, Borrowar has exacuted this Mortgagn,

WIFNLSS
e

ﬁ%«ffﬁé_é?p {SEAL)
Qaaagm '-D:;r%:a/ -4({) IS-EAL'_I

.o Borrower ¢ EIRENET, -
COMMONWEALTH OF I'G'ey.n vl g, q )

1 5SS
COUNYY OF (_Of!ldmf)«q Y

O 1his, the .}Jf-iday of _Afo_ . 19 85~ “balore me, w'll f.Gm 4 ! gem‘fff‘f‘ .
the undersigned ofhicer. parsonalty appeurad‘ng‘/ t A . ancf Cacafine £ Balaz s Wnown 1o mp far satistactorly

Brovon] 1o o the poraon whosn name(s) is (et subseribod 10 within instrument and rcknowledgad thal ?._(f‘%__‘egq!?{? I':Iiﬁaa:nn for lhe
purposes therein contamean, - _-:.t_"' e TN
IR WITHNESS WHEREQF, | horaunto =at my hand and gliclal gasl. ¥ , . R
b (T ARt —

WILLIAR) A FERTETT Wodir ublie
Hanizhl.-ﬂlr;%%’?‘ Luhl[m&d Cavaly, Fa. &

. My Commistion Exip fres Sy ‘...SEAL]
rhnmhycurllfythal!heprincipa] place ol business and completa postottice addrass of the within—nameduorlgaggo rdag‘bmhis
Mortgage should be raturned to: e
Pannsylvanla Housing Finance Agancy . a 3’(‘ =
2101 North Front Sirael <
P.0. Box BO2G b {'__)
Harrisburg, Panngylvanis 17105-8028 &j_ . - =4
. By LM“L”*\ a-, D)CM@ «
RNCE 9 Aoy for Morigagos -
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA R AR ) &
] 85 3
Columbia 4322 1o
COUNTY OF pm - >
[==4 - o)
o :Kg_ o
RECORDED on this __Tth _day of May .19 8% .in tne 0llze of ine Recorder

ot Deed In end for shid County, bn Mortgege BookRecord | voiume 347 | eage 624

GIVEN UNDER my hand and seal of office tha data above written. M : W

ﬂ Uﬂecorder of D_.adu
vyd;w 7 oodid g
v 347 i 626 &
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TERM
SESS. 19

M
¥s.

BLOOMSBURG, PA,

Auqust 18

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr,

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - Balazs

$10

| 00




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. BALAZS

............................................................. Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
. Dept' - Of Pu b‘l] C weHar‘e ................ No 762 of ... ... Term, 19.8.1 .
Real Debt ...... .. ... ............... |t $1Qa 00Q -IOO ......

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ....................... ] oo e
versus Commission . ......... ... ............ | P I

Costs ... . ... ... ... . ... I I booooas.

_Robert A. & Caroline D, Balazs Judgment entered ...
Date of Lien ... . .... May 28’ . 1981 .....................

................................................ Nature of Lien ...R€Payment Agreement .

First Eastern Bank No. (1358 oe . Term, 1981 .
Real Debt ... ... ..... . .. ........ BE3 12246456 ......

------------------------------------------------- Interest from .................. ... 1 oo,
versus Commission .. ....... ................ I I | PR

Costs ... ... i | lveiinnn

.Robert A. & Caroline D. Balazs . Judgment entered ...
Date of Lien . ... ..., S.GP.t,eT!‘lbe'f‘. 169 . 1981 ..............

................................................ Nature of Lien ... Judgment Note .~
. Dept' Of PUb-[ 1C NE1 fare ................. No. .. 72 ....... of .. .. . Term, 19.82. ..
Real Debt ................... . ... [1s 2.000400

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ................... ... )] caieiiiieainian,
VETSUS Commission ......................... [l lovevann

COSES .ot Lo beveeian

Robert A. & Caroline D. Balazs Judgment emtered . ..., ... ... e
...................................... Date of Lien .......... January 18, 1982 . ..
................................................ Nature of Lien .. REIMbUrsement Agreement
.Dept. of Public Welfare .. ... ..... .. .. No. .. 1434 . of ... ......... e, Term, 19.82. ..
Real Debt .. ..............coveeeo... s 5,000400.....

............................................... Interest from ......................0 ] oo,
versus Commission .............. ... ...... [ |

COBLS oo [ | T

Robert A. & Caroline D. Balazs Judgment entered ........ ...,
"""""""""""""""" Date of Lien .........December 17,.1982. ... ... ..
................................................. Nature of Lien .. Re1mbur‘sement Agreement .
Dept, of Public Welfare ... ... . ... . No. ..220 .. ... Of Term, 1384, ..
Real Debt ...oooooeoor s 5.00G400 .

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ........ ... ..........0 ) oo
Versus Commission ......................... et PP

COBES ..ottt T .. o....

Robert A, & Caroline D. Balazs Judgment entered ............................ ...
----------------- Date of Lien ...........0ebruary 17, 1984 . . .. . . . ..
................................................. Nature of Lien . ReTmbursement Agreement .




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

........ Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
No. .. 871 ..... of ... TFerm, 19,8.5‘ ..
Real Debt ............_............. I1s .9.000;00. . ...
Interest from ... ... ... .. ........... | I
Commission ._....................... oo |
Costs ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... [
Judgment entered ... ... ... ... L ...
Date of Lien ...... August 9, 1985 . . .. . .. ...

Ng. 1331 of

Costs ... . | |
Judpgment entered . ... L e

Date of Lien . ..... .M,a,y ]-3’, 1986

Nature of Lien . BRI OM L YU GG

Judgment entered . ... ... . e

Date of Lien ... .. .. e e

Judgment entered . ... ...,
Date of Lien ... ... e e




DFFICE OF

\/.// 2.¢" JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380
BLOOMSABURG, PA. 17815

SHERIFF'S SALE WORKIKG QUTLINE

>|.

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP

*

DOCKET AND INDEX
* SET FILE UP
* CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
3 WRITS OF EX.
e S
3 COPIES OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDAKTS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
3 NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
* SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALANDER)
* FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS
* SET DISTRIBUTION DATES
FILE DATE WITHIN WEEK OF SALE
PAY DATE AFTER 10 DAYS OF FILING
* FILL IN DISTRIBUTIOK DATES ON SALE NOTICE
* TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TO BE SERVED
* PUT PAPERS TOGETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED
* SERVE PAPERS
NOTICE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WRIT

PHONE:
Z717-784-1291

DATE SENT DATE REC.




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COWUNTY
COURT HOUSE - FP. O, BOX 380
BLOGMSBURG, Pa. 17815

ONCE SERVED DOQCKET SERVICE

PHOMNE:
TI7-T7T84-1991

SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY.
SEND DESCRIFTION TO PRINTER e e e
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUPLICATION oo .

ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED SERND COPIES TO:

RECORDER OF DEEDS
TAX OFFICE

e
PROTH.

ASSESSMENT

‘|

POST IN SHERIFF'S QFFICE”
..._-_ __}l,k‘_‘ Fapnc ,,_\,.L ‘ (
SEKD NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS AND WATER AUTH.

SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE PHILA.
SEND COPIES TO PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH, ~
IF CORP. SEND COPIES TC PA. SMALL BUSINESS ADM.
20 DAYS BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY

A COUPLE OF DAYS 'PRIOR TO SALE PREPARE COST SHEET
HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE FILE DISTRIBUTION

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST. MAKE DIST.

PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT

DATE SENT DATE REC.
e L 2
L 27 e

5.7 D4

SEXD DEED TO PROPER ATTY.

FILE FOLDER



Law OFFICES OF
DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

DALE A DERR 238 MARKET STREET AREA CODE 717
CHARLES B, PURSEL P.O. BOX 539 7T84-4654
ALVIN J. LuscHAS BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

Gary E. NORTON

August 6, 1986

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fairway Consumer Discount Company
v. Robert A. & Caroline D. Balazs
No. 1331 of 19385

Dear Sheriff:

This is to confirm my telephone conversation with your
deputy regarding the date of the Sheriff's Sale in the
above~referenced matter. Please continue the sale from August
28, 1986 until September 19, 1986, It is my understanding that
the exact time of the sale will be communicated to my office at
a later date. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

o /k,g{/
""‘\\__.f" .ff {/{{% _‘ '! /}/{'f( - Y -

GARY E. NORTON
GEN/sm i B
c: Garry S. Taroli, Esquire

N ‘L -I-‘L.{fd
Y S — wr =y
il :
>
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wrxit of Execution No.Q?of 1986, issued out of the
Court '‘of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will
be exposed to public sale, by vendue or ocutcry to the highest and best
bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's OffiCR¢tthouse, in the City of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Augqust 28, 1886, at
10:00 o'clock .m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right,

title and interest of the defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 36 1in Woodin and Dickson's
Addition to the Borough of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main
Highway or Wagon Read from Berwick to Bleoomsburg and the River; thence
Southerly along and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-
eight (38) feet to a 12% foot alley; thence Easterly along said alley
one hundred twenty-iaree (123} feet to an alley; thence Northwardly
along said alley and parallel with Iron Street thirty—eight (38} feet
to corner of Lot No. 36; thence Westerly one hundred twenty-three
(123) feet to Iron Street, the place of BEGINNING. This description
1s intended to cover Lot No. 37,

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Robert A. Balazs
and Caroline D, Balazs, .:is wife, by deed of Robert C. Brittain and
Mary M. Brittain, his wife, dated April 1, 1980 and recorded in the
Cffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in
Deed Book 297 at page 226,

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to
said parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title.

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be
contained in prior deeds in line of title.

Improved with a single family, frame dwelling z2nd more commonly
known as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

EXHIBIT "A":



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a schedule of
distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not
‘ater than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his cffice, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, against ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLIKE D. BALAZS, and
will be scld by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check

day of sale. Balance Cash or Certified
Check within eight (8). days after Sale.

s

ROSENN, JENKINS & J3REENWALD JOHN R. ADLER
Attorneys . Sheriff of Columbia County



1T OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FO. .LOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

vs, NO. 1331 Term 1985J.D.

NO. R Term 1986E.D.

ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D,
BALAZS,

WRIT OF EXECUTICN
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT "A"

**Through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suit and any money
hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and
water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and
all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

MAT NO.
SEQUENCE NO.
PLATE NO.

Principal & Interest to 5/1/86 55,213.45

Late Charges 5 129.08

Attorney's Commission § 782.02

TOTAL 36,124.55 Plus costs **
N
/ 12 Loy

Ep;&ﬁ;dyvﬂﬁuf Ko, o N 2_/

Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa.

as endorsed.

MsY 171980

Dated i

g

(SEAL) BY: W/AC{C Lty Ao T
& 7 Deputy




JOHN R. ADLER

Ao e S
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 FHONE:
BLDDMSEBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991%

July 9, 1986

Intern%l Revenue Service
Special Procedures Staff
Michael Harkins

P.0. Box 12050

Phila., Pa. 19106

Dear.S5ir:

Enclosed is a Writ and Notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held by our office on
said date.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims against this property.
If wou would have any questions, please centact Connie Breech.

- Sincerely,

Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriff

jsc



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CTOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380 FHONE!
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1391

July 9, 1986

h
Thomas C. Zebra, Jr. .
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
Fourth and Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, Pa. 17120

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a Writ and Notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held by our office on
said date.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims against this property.
If you would have any questions, please contact Connie Breech.

Sincerely,

Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriff

Jsc



DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

; L, -. Bl
SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BEQX 3sO FPHOME:
BLOODMSBURDG, PA. 17815 F1F=-7B84-1591

June 27, 1986

Press-Enterprise, Inc.

Lackawanna Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Sue Shotwell

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the copy for the Sheriff Ssle notice for
the ROBERT A. AND CAROLINE D. BALAZS sale to be held
on August 28, 1986,

Please run this notice in the Augqust 7, 14 and 21, 1986,
newspapers.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

C}x#WLMA;”F“Zgzmﬂa4é}dﬂc.

Connie Breech, Deputy

Enc.



SHERIFF DEPT.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STATE OF PENWSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. 29 of 1986

CONNIE BREECH ' DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R. ADLER
SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says, that THRUSDAY on the 15TH day of Mavy
19_86 at _1821 M, he served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION
upon CAROLINE D, BALAZS the within named defendant, by
handing to _HER _ personally, aKacoKCBRENERXIGOERIXERKEIad

whose relationship to the defendant is that of HERSELF

at 216_TRON STREET,BERWICK,PA.

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HER the contents

thereoct.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

MaY 16 - A.D.19 gg Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County,}?enna.

| ' ; .
P\Q&}Ds\.(l\ﬁ M&ﬁ«, Chj comnIE sREECH Corier {ocee

Prothonotary cof. Columbia Countg SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna



SHERIFF DEPT.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: ' No. 29 of 1986

CONNIE BREECH - DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER
SHERIFF of said County, being duly swornm accerding to law, deposes

and says, that THRUSDAY on the _ )5TH day of _Mavy

19 gg at 1751 M., ﬁe served the within WRIT OF EXECIFTTION

upon ROBERT A. BALATS the within named defendant, by
handing to HIM ' . Personally, amxackockR XXRIXSEXRKX KR XXKR SR HxAKK 5

whose relationship to the defendant is that of yrmaprE

at___206 MULLBERRY STREET, BERWTICK, PA
in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HIM the contents

thereof.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

‘ MaY 16 A.D.19 gg Députy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.
Pt N Ao S N W

Prothonotary of: CoYumbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By wvirtue of a Writ of Execution No. “of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will

be exposed to public sale, b

L

y vendue or outery to the highest and best
- ! s ‘;.tl.l"

bidders, for cash in Court room No. » Courthouse, in the City of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on /. . . LR 1986, at
' LN

Foa Tl
/

s .- o'elock ¥ .m,, in the forenocon of the said day, all the right,

title and interest of the defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia €County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 36 in Woodin and Dickson's
Addition to the Borough of West Berwick {(now Berwick) between the Main
Highway or Wagon Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River; thence
Southerly along and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-
eight (38) feet to a 12% foor alley; thence Easterly along said alley
one hundred twenty-three (123) feet to an alley; thence Northwardly
along said alley and parallel with Iron Street thirty-eight (38) feet
to corner of Lot No. 36; thence Westerly one hundred twenty—-three
(123) feet to Iron Street, the place of BEGINNING. This description
is intended to cover Lot No. 37,

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Reobert A, Balazs
and Caroline D. Balazs, his wife, by deed of Robert C. Brittain and
Mary M. Brittain, his wife, dated April 1, 1980 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in
Deed Book 297 at page 226.

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to
said parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title.

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be
contained in prior deeds in line of title.

Improved with a single family, frame dwelling and more commenly
known as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

EXHIBIT "A'.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a schedule of
distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not
later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
rmade in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER
QFSCOUNT COMPANY, apainst ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. BALAZS, and

.

will be sold by:

Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys



FALRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BALAZS, :
DEFENDANTS : NO. 1331 OF 1985

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer-
cise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment agalnst you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. TIf the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20} days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition yvou may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities 1n sale; or (4) fraud, To exercise this right you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TARE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTE BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bleoomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 EXT: 267



IT QF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FQ" "LOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 to 3183 and Rui. 3257

FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

VR NO. 1331 Term 1985J.D.

NO. R Term 1986E.D.

ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D.
BALAZS,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TC THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CGUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT "A"

**Through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suit and any money
hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and
water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and
all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

MAP NO.
SEQUENCE NO.
PLATE NO.
Principal & Interest to 5/1/86 $5,213.45
Late Charges $ 129.08
Attorney's Commission $ 782.02
TOTAL $6,124.55 Plus costs *x

A

\\ W’u l‘{\. - F - _14"‘-&/

Prothonotary, Court cf Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa.

as endorsed.

pacea MAY 131986

(SEAL) BY: o Lt¥aliley Aoy "
fJ A DNepety




SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No.' ‘of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of €olumbia County, directed to me, there will

be exposed te public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

|

bidders, for cash in!C@drt room No. » Courthouse, in the City of
Rlcomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on’ . -;j .07 1986, at
o'clock “.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right,

title and interest of the defendants in and to:

ALT, THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Boreugh of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit: ' T

BEGINNING at a corner cof Lot Neo. 36 in Woodin and Dicksen's
Addition to the Berough of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main
Highway or Wagom Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River; thence
Southerly along and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-
eight (38) feet te a 12% foot alley; thence Easterly along said alley
one hundred twenty-three (123) feet to an alley; thence Northwardly
along said alley and parallel with Iron Street thirty-eight (38) feet
to corner of Lot No. 36; thence Westerly one hundred twenty-three
{123) feet to Iron Street, the place of BEGINNING. This description
is intended to cover Lot No. 37.

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Robert A. Balazs
and Caroline D. Balazs, his wife, by deed of Robert C. Brittain and
Mary M. Brittain, his wife, dated April 1, 1980 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in
Deed Book 297 at page 226.

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to
said parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title.

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be
contalned in prior deeds in line of title,

Improved with a single family, frame dwelling and more commeonly
known as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Cclumbia County, Pennsylvania.

EXHIBIT "A".



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a schedule of
distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not
later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, against ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D, BALAZS, and

&=
will be sold by:

Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. : IN MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE
BALAZS, :

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1331 OF 1985

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If vou wish to exer-
cise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution,

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage,

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty {(20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE., IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia Ceunty Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 EXT: 267



\IT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FC° <SLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Ru.. 3257

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

vs. NO. 1331 Term 1985J.D.

NO. 29 Term 1986E.D.

ROBERT A. BALAZS and CARQLINE D.
BALAZS,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TC THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT "A™

**Through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of sult and any money
herelnafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and
water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and
all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

MAP NO.
SEQUENCE NO.
PLATE NO.
Principal & Interest to S5/1/86 $5,213.45
Late Charges 5 129.08
Attorney's Commission $ 782.02
TOTAL $6,124.55 Plus costg *%*

L,{ = *

- 74
oo B Lo
Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa.

as endorsed,.

Dated MD\Y ] ‘?5 1986

] e
(SEAL) BY: L_’)‘L/JQ{ ta g Levley”
ﬁ Y4 Bepirty




SHERIFF¥'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No.: “of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will

be exposed to public sale, by vendue or cutcry to the highest and best

bidders, for cash in Coutt.reom:No. , Courthouse, in the City of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on - “’+15| : 1686, at
o'cloeck ~* .m,, in the forenocon of the said day, all the right,

title and interest of the defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit: i

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 36 in Weoodin and Dickson's
Addition to the Borough of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main
Highway or Wagon Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River; thence
Southerly aleng and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-
eight (38) feet to a 12% foot alley; thence Easterly along said alley
one hundred twenty~-three (123) feet to an alley; thence Northwardly
along said alley and paraliel with Iron Street thirty-eight (38) feet
to corner of Lot No. 36; thence Westerly one hundred twenty—-three
(123) feet to Iron Street, the place of BEGINNING., This descriptien
is intended to cover Lot No. 37,

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Robert A. Balazs
and Caroline D. Balazs, his wife, by deed of Robert C. Brittain and
Mary M. Brittain, his wife, dated April 1, 1980 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in
Deed Book 297 at page 226,

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to
saild parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title.

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be
contained in prior deeds in line of title.

Improved with a single fawmily, frame dwelling and more commonly
known as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

EXHIBIT "aA"



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a schedule of
distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not
iater than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed
therete within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN intc execution at the suit of TFAIRWAY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, against ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. BALAZS, and

P
will be sold by:

-

Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, SENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys



FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. : CIVIL ACTICN-LAW

ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BALAZS, :

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1331 OF 1985

WRIT OF EXECUTION S
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution., It has been issued because there is a

judgment against you. It mav cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
Judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer-
cise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that vyou may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against vou or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
tc have the judgment opened if you promptly file & petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has z valid claim
to forecleose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right vou would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-~
livered his deed to the property,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TG YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DC NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CaAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717 784-1991 EXT: 267



FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : IK THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. : TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BALAZS, :

DEFENDANTS : NC. 1331 OF 1985
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND |

CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF
DEFENDAKT AND PLAINTIFF

ARARAER KA AR AR AR AR AR IR AR AR A AR AL AR AAR LA S Ak dki

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAKNIA
COUNTY OF LUZERNE o

MELVIN WARSHAL, being duly sworn according to law, does depose
and say that he did, upon request of FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COM—
PANY, investigate the status of ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D.
BALAZA, the above-captioned Defendants, with regard to the Soldiers'
and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such investi-
gation perscnally and has been informed and your affiant avers that
they are not now, nor were they within a period of three months last,
in the military or naval service of the United States within the
purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors’ Relief Act of 1940;
and that the last known address of said Defendant, ROBERT A. BALAZS,
is 323 Mullberry Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; the

last known address of said Defendant, CAROLINE D. BALAZS, is 216 Iron

Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; and the address of the



above Plaintiff is 504 Union Street, Luzerne Borough, Luzerne County,

Pennsylvania.

SWORN TO and subsecribed

before me this - \day

LN

of T, 1986,

éé{; o

i

~ NOTARY PUBLIE -~

SHARON L. #¥IRS, Notary Public
Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pa,
My Commissicn Expires August 28, 1982

-

 MELVIN WARSHAL, PRESIDENT

Fairway Consumer Discount Company



WALVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon on attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,
without 1iability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sher-
iff's sale thereof.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
RN,
g N

P £y Iy | | , N
BY\kf/ ﬂ”f"{ / ﬁkigﬁi BY:_Sh o A Loat

ORTON, ESQUIRE GARRY 5. TAROLI, ESQUIRE

Att ey for Plaintiff Attorney for Plaintiff
, 1986

SHERIFF OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Sir: There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
(Mortgage Foreclosure) styled as follows: FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff v. Robert A. Balazs and Caroline D. Balazs, Defendants.

The Defendant, Robert A. Balazs, will be found at 323 Mullberry Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania, and the Defendant, Carocline D. Balazs, will be found at
216 Iron Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS ROSENN, JENKINS & CREENWALD
E) Oy [ —
BY: ‘\/y/QZQ#// ’//A 7(\\ BY: ANe tl oA rj'JLJ*J__
GARY E./NORTON, ESQUIRE GARRY S. TAROLI, ESQUIRE
Attorfiéy for Plaintiff Attorney for Plaintiff

1f Writ of Execution, state below where Defendants will be found, what
goods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. I1f real estate, attach
five (5) double spaced type written copies of description as it shall appear in
the new deed together with Street and Number of the Premises. Please do not
furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 36 in Woodin and Dickson's Additien
to the Borough of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main Highway or
Wagon Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River; thence Southerly along
and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-eight (38) feet to a
12% foot alley: thence Easterly along said alley one hundred twenty~three
(123) feet to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley and parallel
with Iron Street thirty-eight (38) feet to corner of Lot No. 36; thence
Westerly one hundred twenty-three (123} feet to Irom Street, the place of
BEGINNING. This description is intended to cover Lot No. 37.

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Robert A. Balazs and
Caroline D. Balazs, his wife, by deed of Robert €. Brittain and Mary M.
Brittain, his wife, dated April 1, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 297 at
page 226.

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to said
parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title.

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be con-
tained in prior deeds in line of title.

Improved with a single family, frame dwelling and more commonly known

as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.



WALVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon on attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,
without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sher-—
iff's sale thereof.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
T 7

. A PR Py 1 it
BY: N/ [, (/;qffﬂ BY: _{}\go\.\_;\mr\ )«\l Ka.ﬁ,_;\.g’(}

CARY /Ef.;,fNORToN; ESQUIRE GARRY S. TAROLI, ESQUIRE

Attoxnéy for Plaintiff Attorney for Plaintiff

, 1986

SHERIFF OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

5ir: There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
(Mortgage Foreclosure) styled as follows: FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff v. Robert A. Balazs and Caroline D. Balazs, Defendants.

The Defendant, Robert A. Balazs, will be found at 323 Mullberry Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania, and the Defendant, Carcline D. Balazs, will be found at
216 Iron Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
-I-‘"\ - __;7 [ ‘__..u_-’: (_\ ——[" .
BY T %‘.‘f/ .‘.'f e;ff'/f\;_) BY: } ,)’\:S_U‘ A -r\“\_’*- )& . @ A.(PJ —
GARY F..NORTON, ESQUIRE GARRY S. TARDLI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where Defendants will be found, what
goods and chattels shall be seized amd be levied upon. If real estate, attach
five (5) double spaced type written copies of description as it shall appear in
the new deed topether with Street and Number of the Premises. Please do not
furnish us with the old deed or mortgage,

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of LBerwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a cormer of Lot No. 36 in Woodin and Dickson's Addition
to the Borough of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main llighway or
Wagon Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River: thence Southerly along
and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-eight (38) feet to a
12% foot alley; thence Easterly along said alley one hundred twenty~three
(123) feet to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley and parallel
with Iron Street thirty—eight (38) feet to cormer of Lot No. 36; thence
IWesterly one hundred twenty-three (123) feet to Iron Street, the place of
BEGINNING. This description is intended to cover Lot No. 37.

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Robert A. Balazs and
Caroline D. Balazs, his wife, by deed of Robert C. Brittain and Mary M.
Brittain, his wife, dated April I, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 297 at
page 226.

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to said
parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title,

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be con-
tained in prior deeds in line of title.

Improved with a single family, frame dwelling and more commonly known

as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,



e i e o ol

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
(717) 787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman July 10, 1986 15th F1dERly To!

ATTORNEY GENERAL Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr. Jchn R. Adler

Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P, 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriff

RE: Writ and Notice of Sheriff's Sales
Joseph J./Alma K. Zajac
H & C Sales & Mfg., Inc.
Robert A./Caroline D. Balazs

Dear Deputy. Breech:

I find no records that this office has any claims against
any of the above referenced, though this does not mean
that the Department of Revenue, or some other branch of
the Commonwealth, does not have a claim,

Very truly yours,

Theghas C. Ze

Deputy Attofhey.General
Collections Unit




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA CDUNTY
COULRT HOUSE - P. 0. BE0X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSELRGE, PA. 17815 T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
. PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 29

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

FOSTING QF PROPERTY

7/29/86 1100hrs : POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF - ROBERT A. & CAROLINE D, BALAZS

216 IRON ST.,BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF ' CONNIE BREECH

SO ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

. ___IOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Svworn z?d subsetibegd before me this
97 | |

: Gay of e TS Sy
ti&m"—k./ ‘éﬂ%ﬁ/ -

Tami B. Kiine, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PRUTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY GOMM. EX. Ist MON. JAN. 1, 1088




FATIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, ¢ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
ROBERT A, BALAZS and CAROLINE D. ¢ IN MORTIGAGE FORECLOSURE
BALAZS, :
DEFENDANTS i NOL 1331 CF 1985

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA., R.C.P. RULE 3129

FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located
at 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same

being more particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached.

1. Name and address of Owner{(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name : Address:
a) ROBERT A. BALAZS 323 Mullberry Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania
b} CARCLINE D. BALAZS 216 Iron Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name: Address:
a) ROBERT A, BALAZS 323 Mullberry Street

Berwick, PA

b) CAROLINE D. BALAZS 216 Iron Street
Berwick, PA



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Address:
a) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 300 North Second Street
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE 5th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17105

b3 FIRST EASTERN RANK, N.A. 11 West Market Street

Wilkes-BRarre, PA 1870G1
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:

Name: Address

a) PENNSYLVANTIA HOUSING FINANCE 2101 North Froant Street

AGENCY P.0.Box 8029

Harrisburg, PA 17105

b). FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT 504 Union Street

COMPANY Luzerne, PA

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

Name: Address:
NONE NONE
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
by the sale:

MName : Address:

a) CONNIE C. GINCHER, 120 Rear East Third Street
BERWECK BOROUGH TAX COLLECTOR Berwick, PA 18603

b) COLUMEIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM Columbia County Courthouse
BUREAU Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and

correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and



belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification

te authorities.

- th#\ ﬂ

DATE | | GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE
! L Attorney-for Plaintiff



oy T e etana. par amtedgments
MADE THE 1st day of April in the year
of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Bighty (1880), ccrwasm=mnan Py —————— -—-

BETWEEN ROBERT C. BRITTAIN and MARY M. BRITTAIN, his wife, both of

the Township of Mahoning, County of Montour and Commonwealth of Pennaylvania,

Grantors, parties of the first part, N Rt LT EE T -
-AND -

ROBERT A, BALAZS and CAROLINE D, BALAZS, his wife, both of the Borough

of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Grantees,

partles - - LE LT LT T Ty - - LY T LT Y T e g

of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the said parties--~- of the first part, for and in consider-
ation of the sum of Nine Thousand Five Hundred ($9, 500.00)=~wnemmaa -----.b.;.:.l;--
----------------------------------------------------------------- e,
larwful monep .f the United States of America unfo==mrecacua thems=ascnaaa well and truly
paid by the said part ieg----of the second part, ot and befors the secling and delivery of these
presents, the receipt whereof is hereby ccknowledged,~===c--=~== have-re=wccu-a grantcd,
barpained, sold, aliened, enfeoffed, released, conveyed and oonfirmed, and by these presents--do--
grant, bargain, sell, alien, enfeoff, release, convey and confirm unto the said vert foga—ew=-a of the
tecond part,==~-their--«--heirs, and casigns, as tenants by the entireties:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylyvania, bounded and described aa follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at & corner of Lot No. 38 in Woodin and Dickson's Addition
to the Borough of Weat Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main Highway or
Wagon Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River; thence Southerly
along and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty eight (38) feet to a °
12% foot alley; thence Easterly along said alley one hundred twenty three
{123) fect to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley and parallel with
Iron Street thirty-eight (38) feet to corner of Lot No. 36; thence Westerly
one hundred twenty three (123} feet to Iron Street, the place of BEGINNING.
Thia description is intended to cover Lot No., 37.

IT BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Daniel DeFinnis and Dorothy
Ann DeFinnis, his wife, by their Deed dated March 18, 1948, and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennaylvania,
in Deed Book Volume 128, Page 378, granted and conveyed unto Robert C.
Brittain, Male Grantor herein.

THE BERWICK AREA SCHOCL DISTRILT
EXHIBIT " A " EL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
Amou

G508 puad-2-%08




WRIT '~ EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS ™E)
P....C.P, 3180 to 3183 and Rule 325,

FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

vs, NO, 1331 Term 1985J.D.

NO. 2 Term 1986E.D.

ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D.
BALAZS,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TC THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT "A"

**Through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suit and any money
hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and
water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and
all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff,

MAP NO.
SEQUENCE NO.
PLATE NO.
Principal & Interest to 5/1/86 $5,213.45
Late Charges § 129.08
Attorney's Commission $ 782.02
TOTAL 86,124.55 Plus costs **

L]
,;;f/)_,_/;-ﬂ/nu A %‘gfm«_@

Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa.

as endorsed.

Dated M.Lf{ ]_2 ‘iggg

f . -
(SEAL) BY: g o Ch g A7 0y




SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. “of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will

be expcsed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best
AN N R
5!:_‘. ey i IL_ ., . B

bidders, for cash in Court room Ne. » Courthouse, in the City of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ?” -;;j'!f; 1986, at

i o

o'clock .m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right,

title and interest of the defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit: .

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 36 in Woodin and Dickson's
Addition to the Borough of West Berwick (now Berwick) between the Main
Highway or Wagon Road from Berwick to Bloomsburg and the River; thence
Southerly along and parallel with Iron Street, a distance of thirty-
eight (38) feet to a 12% foot alley; thence Easterly along said alley
one hundred twenty-three (123) feet to an alley; thence Northwardly
along said alley and parallel with Iron Street thirty-eight (38) feet
to corner of Lot No. 36; thence Westerly one hundred twenty-three
(123) feet to Iron Street, the place of BEGINNING. This description
is intended to cover Lot No, 37.

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to Robert A. Balazs
and Caroline D, Balazs, his wife, by deed of Robert C. Brittain and
Mary M. Brittain, his wife, dated April 1, 1980 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in
Deed Bock 297 at page 226,

Together with any and all rights and privileges appurtenant to
said parcel as provided in prior deeds in line of title.

Subject to all exception, reservations and conditions as may be
contained in prior deeds in line of title.

Improved with a single family, frame dwelling and more commenly
known as 216 Iron Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

EXHIBIT "a'".



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of s schedule of
distribution is required, file the said schedule of distribution not
later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the
same will be available for inspesction and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER
P;SCOUNT COMPANY, against ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. BALAZS, awd

&
will be sold by:

Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. : CIVIL ACTTON-LAW
ROBERT A. BALAZS and CAROLINE D. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BALAZS, :

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1331 OF 1985
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
Jjudgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer—
cise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to befend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Netice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price: (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the property,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GG TO OR TELEPHOKNE THE OFFICE SET FORTH RBELOW TO
FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 EXT: 267



